Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		Attorney Docket No. 138420		
	se record the attached document.	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>3</u>	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Franco MUTTI 2. Jürg GFELLER B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ig party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: INNOSUISSE MANAGEMENT AG LÄNGGASSE 11 3280 MURTEN SWITZERLAND	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: Both - Marce	Merger Change of Name th 5, 2009	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/2	225,073 Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes ☑ No	
	C. Title of Application: <u>DEVICE FOR DELIVERING RESPIRATORY GAS DIRECTLY INTO THE NO OF A USER</u>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	_	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, Moshe K. Wilensky, Registration No.	075	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 31, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 022483 FRAME: 0004

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE)	<u>.</u>		
MUTTI, Franco			
Champ du Ritat 4b			
2605 Sonceboz-Sombe	val, Switzerland		
GFELLER, Jürg		·	
Rue Principale 58			
2613 Villeret - Switzer	land	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·	
			
		,	, respectively,
have invented certain new and useful impro	vements in: Device	For Delivering Respirator	ry Gas Directly Into The Nose
(Application No. <u>12/225,073</u>	, filed	05 March 2009), and
WHEREAS, Innosuisse Management	AG	·	·

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Länggasse 11, 3280 Murten

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof,

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 2 of

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	Renan, le 5 mars 09	Milcetti MUTTI, Franco
Date:	Peron, le 5 mors 09	(Signature of Inventor) GFELLER, Jürg (Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	·	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)

10/01

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

PATENT REEL: 022483 FRAME: 0006